Page 4408, column 2, line 16. Replace compound number 28 with 29.

Philip J. Chenier,\* Michael J. Bauer, and Christina L. Hodge. Synthesis and Chemistry of Some Tricyclic Cyclopropenes. 3. Tricyclo[3.2.1.0<sup>2,4</sup>]oct-2(4)-ene.

Page 5962, line 20. ...dried via shaking with concentrated hydrochloric acid... should read ...dried via shaking with concentrated sulfuric acid....

Jing Guang Yu, David K. Ho, John M. Cassady, Lizhen Xu, and Ching-jer Chang. Cytotoxic Polyketides from Annona densicoma (Annonaceae): 10,13-trans-13,14-erythro-Densicomacin, 10,13-trans-13,14-threo-Densicomacin, and 8-Hydroxvannonacin.

Page 6198, column 1, line 13. We thank Professors J. L. McLaughlin and C. H. Heathcock for pointing out a key reference which was inadvertently omitted from our paper. Therefore, the sentence starting with "Compounds 1 and 2..." should read Compounds 1 and 2 are additional examples of  $C_{35}$  polyketides with the tetrahydrofuran ring located between C-10 and C-13. The first examples are gigantetrocin and gigantriocin from G. giganteus reported by Fang et. al. 7 Compounds 1 and 2 are structural isomers of gigantetrocin which apparently differ in the stereochemistry of the tetrahydrofuran ring as indicated by the chemical shift difference of carbons 11 ( $\Delta \delta$  6.66) and 12 ( $\Delta \delta$  2.33) in the <sup>13</sup>C NMR.

Reference 7 should read as follows:

(7) Fang, X.-P.; Rupprecht, J. K.; Alkofahi, A.; Hui, Y.-H.; Liu, Y.-M.; Smith, D. L.; Wood, K. V.; McLaughlin, J. L. Heterocycles 1991, 32, 11-17.

**George Lunn.** Preparation of Piperidinylpyridines via Selective Reduction of Bypyridines with Nickel-Aluminum Alloy.

Page 6319, Table IV. The <sup>13</sup>C shift values for 2-(4'-piperidinyl)pyridine are incorrect, line 6 of Table IV. The correct values are from left to right 164.38, 120.59, 136.33, 121.18, 148.92, 46.01, 31.96, 44.07, 31.96, 46.01. This error was brought to our attention by Dr. J. C. Plaquevent (Mont St Aignan, France). Examination of the original <sup>13</sup>C spectrum showed that the chemical shift value of the

standard peak was misassigned, which led to errors in the shift values for this compound. We have reexamined the other spectra, and all the other chemical shift values in the paper are correct.

George R. Pettit, Jayaram K. Srirangam, Delbert L. Herald, Karen L. Erickson, Dennis L. Doubek, Jean M. Schmidt, Larry P. Tackett, and Gerald J. Bakus. Isolation and Structure of Stylostatin 1 from the Papua New Guinea Marine Sponge Stylotella sp.

Page 7217. In the title, Stylotella aurantium should be Stylotella sp. The same change follows throughout the text.

Samir A. Kouzi and Sidney D. Nelson\*. Enantiospecific Synthesis and Gas Chromatographic Resolution of (R)-(+)- and (S)-(-)-1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane.

Pages 771-773. In the title, (R)-(-)- and (S)-(+)-1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane should be (R)-(+)- and (S)-(-)-1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane. The stereochemical notation will change throughout the text as indicated by the modified Scheme I. In Figure 1, the earlier eluting peak is (S)-(-) and the later eluting peak is (R)-(+).

## 

 $^{o}$  Key: (a) Li<sub>2</sub>NiBr<sub>4</sub>, THF, 0 °C; (b) triflic anhydride, pyridine, CH<sub>2</sub>Cl<sub>2</sub>, -10 °C; (c) LiBr, acetonitrile, rt.

Andrei G. Kutateladze, John L. Kice, Tatiana G. Kutateladze, and Nikolai S. Zefirov. A One-Pot Trifunction of Olefins with Benzeneseleninic and Trifluoroacetic Anhydrides Using a Commonly Undesirable Side Reaction as a Key Step.

Step.

Page 996, footnote a of Table I. The first sentence

should read Olefin (4 mmol) ....
Supplementary Material, p 1, lines 4 and 5. The text should read 4 mmol of olefin....